050
METHANE
100% LEL
UP
HEATER
SET SPAN
SET ZERO DOWN
4–20 IQ

different gases
LED displays provide easy viewing in low light
How To Order Controller (includes one to four sensors)
1 Select desired number of sensors
2 Select gas(es) and range(s) from table listing on page 373
3 Select model number from table below
Case size: 13.6 H x 11.5 W x 5.0” D
Power: 120VAC/220VAC switchable
Installation: Weatherproof NEMA 4 (non-hazardous
areas for cabinet only)
Cabinet Specifications
Calibration
One kit is required for each different type of gas sensor.
Analyzer performs zero and span calibrations automatically
CAL8000 Portable Cal Kit. Must specify gas and range. Includes cal
gas, regulator, and tubing..............................................................
iS8001 Additional Cal Gas Bottle. Must specify gas and range. 0.44
liter. Each bottle performs approximately 90 calibrations.................
Number of
standard sensors
included
Combustible Gases
Readout in % LEL
Toxic Gases (PPM Ranges)
Category 1
Toxic Gases (PPM Ranges)
Category 2
Model Model Model
1 LC100SC LC100ST1 LC100ST2
2 MP2022SC   MP2022ST1 MP2022ST2
3 MP2043SC MP2043ST1 MP2043ST2
4 MP2044SC     MP2044ST1 MP2044ST2
1 or 2
MP220EXC
(Explosion proof)
MP220EXST1
(Explosion proof)
MP220EXST2
(Explosion proof)
See page 373 to select gas and range from over 150 toxic
and combustible gases for each sensor / transmitter
TOXIC & COMBUSTIBLE GAS
CONTROL SYSTEMS
Options
iS3 Special Calibration. For any gas or range not listed in table on
page 349.........................................................................
iS24 Power. 24 VDC. In lieu of 115 VAC.........................................
iS420 Non-Isolated Output. 4-20mA.......................
iSiQ Local Digital Display. On sensor face...............
*  Rack mount models optionally available. Please call on all
applications over four sensors for a quotation.
Sensor / trans-
mitter can be
located up to
2,300 feet from
controller with
user supplied
18AWG wire at
24VDC - and
even father
with larger wire